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                                                                   CONTACT LIST 

  NAME PHONE EMAIL 

Central Bureau       

Community Resource Specialist David Cons (213) 473-5861 david.cons@lacity.org 

Legal Clerk La Shon Simmons (213) 978-7875 lashon.simmons@lacity.org 

Central Kurt Knecht (213) 978-8022 kurt.knecht@lacity.org 

Hollenbeck Cynthia Gonzalez (213) 978-2231              cynthia.gonzalez@lacity.org 

Newton Erika Sandoval (213) 978-2223 erika.sandoval@lacity.org 

Northeast Gabrielle Porter Taylor (213) 978-2230 gabrielle.taylor@lacity.org 

Rampart Mark Ross (213)978-7793 mark.ross@lacity.org 

South Bureau       

Community Resource Specialist Jacquelyn "Jacky" Horton (213) 473-9948 jacquelyn.horton@lacity.org 

Legal Clerk (Except Harbor) La Shon Simmons (213) 978-7875                 lashon.simmons@lacity.org 

77th Bethelwel Wilson (213) 978-2226 bethelwel.wilson@lacity.org 

Harbor Lauren Halligan (213) 978-7878 lauren.halligan@lacity.org 

Southeast Sonja Dawson (213) 473-9949 sonja.dawson@lacity.org 

Southwest Alvan Arzu (213) 978-2228  alvan.arzu@lacity.org 

Valley Bureau       

Community Resource Specialist VACANT     

Legal Secretary Graciela Navarro (818) 374-3372 graciela.navarro@lacity.org 

Legal Clerk Nicole Paul (818) 374-6839 nicole.paul@lacity.org 

Devonshire Alin Sahagian (818) 374-7534 alin.sahagian@lacity.org 

Foothill Susan J. Chung (818) 374-7580                    susan.jean.chung@lacity.org 
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Mission Ayelet Feiman (818) 374-6836  ayelet.feiman@lacity.org 

North Hollywood Diego Edber (818) 374-6820 diego.edber@lacity.org 

Topanga Karine Philips (818) 374-6809 karine.philips@lacity.org 

Van Nuys Tamar Galatzan (818) 374-6835  tamar.galatzan@lacity.org 

West Valley Raffy Astvasadoorian (818) 374-6842 raffy.a@lacity.org 

West Bureau       

Community Resource Specialist Joel Taylor (213) 978-7837 joel.taylor@lacity.org 

Legal Clerk (Including Harbor) Ashley Borrelli (213) 978-7768 ashley.borrelli@lacity.org 

Hollywood Jacquelyn "Jackie" Lawson (213) 978-2712 jacquelyn.lawson@lacity.org 

Olympic Steve Houchin (213) 978-7904 steve.houchin@lacity.org 

Pacific Claudia Martin (310) 202-3824  claudia.martin@lacity.org 

West Los Angeles Veronica de la Cruz Robles (310) 202-3861 veronica.delacruz-robles@lacity.org 

Wilshire Mehrnoosh Zahiri (213) 978-2220 mehrnoosh.zahiri@lacity.org 

City Wide       

NPP General Line   (213) 978-7878   

Supervising Deputy City Attorney Gita O'Neill (213) 978-4085                gita.oneill@lacity.org 

Administrative Coordinator Armida Bayliff (213) 473-5799 armida.bayliff@lacity.org 

Legal Secretary Rosa Contreras (213) 978-8039 rosa.contreras@lacity.org 

 


